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*New Class Representative 

 

Shirley Pitt Freeman, Chair 919-796-1977 fshirley574@bellsouth.net 

Year NAME PHONE EMAIL 

1949  Rev. Mary Everett Higgs, Co-Chair 704-919-0137 higgs66chosen@aol.com 

*1950 Fostina Cobb Lynch C: 252-904-0820 Laurynhill576@yahoo.com 

*1951 Fostina Cobb Lynch C: 252-904-0820 Laurynhill576@yahoo.com  

1952 Rev. Mary Everrett. Higgs, Co-Chair 914-250-9002 higgs66chosen@aol.com 

1953 Shirley Pitt Freeman, Chair 919-796-1977 fshirley574@bellsouth.net 

*1954 Fostina Cobb Lynch C: 252-904-0820 Laurynhill576@yahoo.com  

1955 John Bryant 919-728-8447 jrlsbryant@msn.com 

1956 Ernestine Dickens Alston 336-275-0338 NA 

1957 Lula Harper Council 252-717-3986 lhcouncil@yahoo.com 

1958 Dorothy Dennice Lawrence 
H: 252-563-6416 
C: 347-697-5013 

dorothy.lawrence39@yahoo.com 
 

*1959 Mattie Anderson Powell 
C: 252-883-6811 

edrea07@gmail.com 

1960 Winston M. Knight 202-744-1815 wknight564@verizon.net 

1961 Ethel Vines Ruffin Collier 
H:252-823-6517 
C:252-813-4504 ethelcollier@embarqmail.com 

*1962 Evelyn Exum Graves 
C: 336-214-1279 

evelyngraves@att.net 

1963 Ruby Johnson Howell 631-637-0583 NA 

1963 Yvonne Harris Lewis 404-210-6075 lewi3045@yahoo.com 

1964 Paul Jones 301-292-3090 pauljones6814@gmail.com  

1965 Rev. Mary Everett Higgs, Co-Chair 
C: 914-260-9002 
H: 704-919-0137 higgs66chosen@aol.com 

1966 Jean Harrison Battle 706-252-1499 jhbattle7@comcast.net  

1966 Lewis Higgs 252-567-2547 NA 

1967 Rev. Shirley Everett Hill 252-567-1746 learningstones@aol.com 

1967 Vertie Morning Higgs 252-823-3254 vertiehiggs@gmail.com 

1968 John Bryant 919-728-8447 jrlsbryant@msn.com 

1969 Milton Higgs 252-567-5514 higgsme@suddenlink.net 

1969 Annie Vines Charles 252-813-4156 annievc@centurylink.net  

1969 Curtis Jordan 252-641-7033 CurtisJordan481@gmail.com 

1970 Dolores Jones Faison 252-823-6931 djfaison1985@gmail.com 

1970 Shirley Pitt Freeman, Chair 919-796-1977 fshirley574@bellsouth.net 

*1971 Rev. Albert Joyner C: 703-475-4281 joyners3@aol.com  

*1971 Wamese E. Knight Jones  H: 252-446-0370 wameseevonjones@gmail.com 

*1971 Mattie Anderson Powell C: 252-883-6811 edrea07@gmail.com 

1972 Daisy Ellison Staton 252-458-1199 statondaisy@gmail.com  

1973 Eddie Jackson 252-751-7293 eddieljackson@gmail.com 

1974 Isabelle Purvis Andrews 252-885-6886 ipandrews275@gmail.com 

*1975 Clara Baker Anderson 252-801-8832 clarabak_2@yahoo.com 

1976 Clara Baker Anderson 252-801-8832 clarabak_2@yahoo.com 

K-1982 Jeannette Ellison-Fuller 301-938-6621 Mrskluv@gmail.com 
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Roles and Responsibilities 
 
 

• Serve as class liaison with fundraiser initiative to support 
the CHSAA College Scholarship Program. 

 

• Assist with tracking records of classmates' donations. 
 

• Assist the Association with maintaining the accuracy of 
class rosters by providing updated contact information to 
the Membership Committee. 

 

• Plan gatherings or activities to strengthen classmates’ 
connections. 

 
 


